LVI INV COTO & AS OCIATES P.A An International Law Firm FLORIDA • UNITED KINGDOM • LAS VEGAS

Florida Main Office 5301 Conroy Road, Suite 140 Orlando, Florida 32811 Tel: (407) 316-9988 Fax: (407) 316-8820

Email: attylavign@aol.com

London Office 150 Minories London, EC3N ILS Tel: 020-7264-2110 Fax: 020-7264-2107

"of counsel"

KENNETH R. WASHBURN

GEORGE T. MUSTAKAS, BA, ID, LL.M

Attorney & Counselor at Law Barrister at Law (UK/EC/EU) London, England

JAMES R. LAVIGNE
Florida Bar Certified - International Law
LLM - International Law
London, England

LUIS D. COTON

Board Certified

Immigration & Nationality Law

JENNIFER L. CORY Je Parle Français

SUZANNE E. PAULUS

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

June 15, 2001

100004450081--6 -06/28/01--01083--009 ****160.00 ****160.00

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: FLORIDA EXCLUSIVE VACATION HOMES L.L.C.

Enclosed is an original and one copy of the articles of organization and a check for:

\$125 Filing Fee and Registered Agent Designation \$130 Filing Fee, Registered Agent Desig-

nation, and

Certificate

Filing Fee,
Registered
Agent Designation and
Certified Copy

\$155

____\$160 Filing Fee, Registered

Agent Designation, Certified

Copy, and Certificate OI JUN 28 AM II: 5

From: James R. Lavigne

Lavigne, Coton & Assoiciates

5301 Conroy Road

Suite 140

Orlando, Florida 32811 (407)316-9988 (phone) (407) 316-8820 (fax)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

FLORIDA EXCLUSIVE VACATION HOMES L.L.C.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 608, hereby make, acknowledge, and file the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be Florida Exclusive Vacation Homes, L.L.C. ("company").

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the company shall be 1039 Banks Rose Street, Celebration, Florida.

ARTICLE III -- DURATION

The company shall commence its existence on the date these articles of organization are filed by the Florida Department of State. The company's existence shall be perpetual unless the company is earlier dissolved as provided in these articles of organization.

ARTICLE IV - REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent of the company in the state of Florida is James R. LaVigne whose address is 5301 Conroy Road, Suite 1402 Orlando, Florida 32811.

ARTICLE V -- CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

The members of the company shall contribute to the capital of the campany in cash, property or services.

ARTICLE VI -- ADDITIONAL CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Each member shall make additional capital contributions to the company only on the unanimous consent of all the members.

ARTICLE VII - ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

No additional members shall be admitted to the company except with the unanimous written consent of all the members of the company and on such terms and

PHONE NO. : 4073168820

conditions as shall be determined by all the members. A member may transfer his or her interest in the company as set forth in the regulations of the company, but the transferee shall have no right to participate in the management of the business and affairs of the company or become a member unless all the other members of the company other than the member proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer by unanimous written consent.

ARTICLE VIII - TERMINATION OF EXISTENCE

The company shall be dissolved on the death, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or manager, or on the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the company, unless the business of the company is continued by the consent of all the remaining members, provided there are at least two remaining members.

ARTICLE IX - MANAGEMENT

The company shall be managed by the members in accordance with regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the company not inconsistent with law or these articles of organization. The names and address of the members of the company are

NAME

ADDRESS

Leonard Franklin

P.O. Box 2826

Mill Hill

London, United Kingdom

NVV7 4RH

Brenda Franklin

P.O. Box 2826

Mill Hill

London, United Kingdom

NW7 4RH

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizers have made and subscribed these articles of organization at <u>United Kingdom</u>, on this <u>I4R</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2001

Leonard Franklin

Brenda Franklin

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

Sworn to and subscribed before me this _______ day of _______, 2001 by Leonard Franklin and Brenda Franklin.

ALAN HOWE LL.B. (Hons.)

Solicitor

Notary Public – State of Florida/Commissioner for Oaths

Personally Known _____
OR
Produced Identification _____

Type of Identification Produced ... PASS Poms

(Seal)

ALAN HOWE LL.B. (Hons.) Solicitor

WILLIAM STURGES & Co. Se The Mall Esling London W5 3TP

SOLICITOR

OT JUN 28 AM II: 51

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, being the person named in the articles of organization of FLORIDA EXCLUSIVE VACATION HOMES, L.L.C., as the registered agent of this limited liability company, hereby consents to accept service of process for the above stated company at the place designated in the articles of organization, and accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of his or her duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of registered agent.

James R. LaVigne Registered Agent

OT JUN 28 AMII: 51
OT JUN 28 AMII: 51
OFFICE ASSEE FLORIDA